THE STERLING COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISSION

June 13, 2022, the Commissioners Court of Sterling County appointed the following as members of the Sterling County Historical Commission, beginning a two year appointment: Judie Williams, Oscar Galaviz, Jack Clark, Linda Horwood, Heath Hughes, Philip Glass, Debbie Foster, Shari Copeland and LeRuth Stewart.

THE STERLING COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC.

In 1990, The Sterling County Historical Society, Inc. was created as a nonprofit corporation with the purpose to perform charitable activities within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code Section 501(c)(3) and Texas Tax Code Section 11.18(c)(1). The Corporation is organized to protect and preserve historical sites and landmarks within Sterling County, Texas and to preserve the heritage which created them. The Board of Directors currently: LeRuth Stewart, Shari Copeland, Pam Radde and Linda Horwood.

The nonprofit corporation organized a Centennial Celebration for the county's 100th birthday in 1991 and provided donations for the renovation of the historic railroad depot for Sterling County Senior Citizens.

Our Sterling County history book, **Milling Around Sterling County**, original print date 1976, is now available in a new beautifully reprinted edition. These volumes contain the exact information and photos as the original edition. For many years, there have been no additional copies available for sale, so this is your perfect opportunity to purchase copies for family members.

You may pay by check to The Sterling County Historical Society, Inc. Price per book is \$72, tax included and available for pick up at the <u>Sterling County Public Library</u>. Shipping will also be available for extra. We encourage you to pick up at the Library if you are ordering more than two books due to the expensive shipping. Please see the link below for our website with a payment portal for purchasing with PayPal.

www.sterlingcountyhistory.com

For more information contact us at: sterlingcohistory@outlook.com or Jeanie McDonald, Book project Co-Chairman. See us on Facebook at "Milling Around Sterling County"!

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT OF STERLING COUNTY HISTORY!